
Local Governing Committee (LGC) Our Lady and St Anne’s Catholic Primary School ~ Governor information and attendance 2024 - 2025 
 

Name Category of 
governor 

Appointed / 
elected by 

Start date 
of term 
of office 

End date 
of term of 
office 

Attendance 
at LGC 
meetings 

Declared interests 
 

Christine Baker 
(Vice Chair) 
 

Foundation Appointed 
by Diocese 

25.03.25 
12.02.21 

31.08.25 
11.02.25 

5/5 None 

Zelda Clennell Associate 
member 

Appointed 
by LGC 

03.05.22 02.05.26 1/5 CFO Durham & Newcastle Diocesan Learning Trust 

Vanessa Collins Parent Parents 01.12.24 30.11.28 5/5 • Programme Manager, Assets & Incidents, North East 
Hub, Programme and Contract Management, 
Environment Agency 

• Trustee Summerhill Trust Ltd (1140081) 

• Treasurer Summerhill Womens Institute 

Samantha Henzell Headteacher Ex officio 01.09.21  5/5 None 
 

Sally Justice Staff Elected by 
staff 

26.09.22 25.09.26 5/5 • Governor at St Michael’s Catholic Primary School 
from 2024 

Cristina Navarro-
Reguero 

Foundation Appointed 
by Diocese 

20.05.25 19.05.29 2/3 • Lecturer in Chemistry, Newcastle University 

Christine Robson Foundation Appointed 
by Diocese 

23.01.25 22.01.29 5/5 None 

Daniel Spraggon Foundation Appointed 
by Diocese 

31.03.25 
01.04.21 

30.03.29 
31.03.25 

5/5 None 

Hugh Stolliday 
(Acting Chair) 

Other Appointed 
by Trust 

09.12.21 8.12.25 4/5 • TWAM Enterprises Ltd 

 

Ex governors 
 

Barbara Kamali Foundation Appointed 
by Diocese 

01.04.21 31.03.25 0/4  

Stephanie Obiye 
Ada-Ibrama 

Foundation Appointed 
by Diocese 

01.05.25 17.06.25 2/3  

Gerald Williams Foundation Appointed 
by Diocese 

22.11.22 19.11.24 0/2  

 


