Local Governing Committee (LGC) Our Lady and St Anne's Catholic Primary School ~ Governor information and attendance 2024 - 2025

Name	Category of	Appointed /	Start date	End date	Attendance	Declared interests
	governor	elected by	of term	of term of	at LGC	
			of office	office	meetings	
Christine Baker	Foundation	Appointed	25.03.25	31.08.25	5/5	None
(Vice Chair)		by Diocese	12.02.21	11.02.25		
Zelda Clennell	Associate member	Appointed by LGC	03.05.22	02.05.26	1/5	CFO Durham & Newcastle Diocesan Learning Trust
Vanessa Collins	Parent	Parents	01.12.24	30.11.28	5/5	 Programme Manager, Assets & Incidents, North East Hub, Programme and Contract Management, Environment Agency Trustee Summerhill Trust Ltd (1140081) Treasurer Summerhill Womens Institute
Samantha Henzell	Headteacher	Ex officio	01.09.21		5/5	None
Sally Justice	Staff	Elected by staff	26.09.22	25.09.26	5/5	Governor at St Michael's Catholic Primary School from 2024
Cristina Navarro- Reguero	Foundation	Appointed by Diocese	20.05.25	19.05.29	2/3	Lecturer in Chemistry, Newcastle University
Christine Robson	Foundation	Appointed by Diocese	23.01.25	22.01.29	5/5	None
Daniel Spraggon	Foundation	Appointed by Diocese	31.03.25 01.04.21	30.03.29 31.03.25	5/5	None
Hugh Stolliday (Acting Chair)	Other	Appointed by Trust	09.12.21	8.12.25	4/5	TWAM Enterprises Ltd
Ex governors					•	
Barbara Kamali	Foundation	Appointed by Diocese	01.04.21	31.03.25	0/4	
Stephanie Obiye Ada-Ibrama	Foundation	Appointed by Diocese	01.05.25	17.06.25	2/3	
Gerald Williams	Foundation	Appointed by Diocese	22.11.22	19.11.24	0/2	